

Svend J. Robinson moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out line 8, on page 13, and substituting the following therefor:

(d) "orders, the member or members are entitled to present the griev-"

After debate, the question being put on the amendment, it was defeated by a show of hands: Yeas: 2; Nays: 6.

Svend J. Robinson moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65, be amended by striking out line 22, on page 14, and substituting the following therefor:

(h) "accordance with sections 18 or 28 of the federal"

The question being put on the amendment, it was defeated by a show of hands: Yeas: 3; Nays: 7.

Warren Allmand moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out line 23, on page 15, and substituting the following therefor:

"... are to be referred to the Committee, but those regulations shall prescribe as referable to the Committee all grievances the subject-matter of which may involve suspension of a member."

After debate, the question being put on the amendment, it was defeated by a show of hands: Yeas: 3; Nays: 6.

Gordon Towers moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out line 32, on page 16, and substituting the following therefor:

(a) "or by counsel or a representative, to present evidence, to cross"

The question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Gordon Towers moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out line 37, on page 16, and substituting the following:

(b) "be represented by counsel or a representative."

The question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Gordon Towers moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out lines 38 to 41, on page 16;

The question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Gordon Taylor moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out lines 39 to 40, on page 17, and substituting the following therefor:

(d) "grievance is before the Committee or of the member's counsel or representative, that member, counsel or representative is en-"

The question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Gordon Towers moved,—That clause 16 of Bill C-65 be amended by striking out lines 43, on page 17, and substituting the following therefor:

(e) "incurred by the member, counsel or representative in appearing before the"

The question being put on the amendment, it was agreed to.

Svend J. Robinson propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 2, page 13, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

d) «(2) et (3), un ou des membres à qui une décision,»

Après débat, l'amendement est mis aux voix par vote à main levée et rejeté comme suit: Pour: 2; Contre: 6.

Svend J. Robinson propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 18, page 14, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

h) «exécutoire, et, sous réserve des articles 18 ou 28»

L'amendement est mis aux voix par vote à main levée et rejeté comme suit: Pour: 3; Contre: 7.

Warren Allmand propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 21, page 15, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

«Comité, mais ce règlement englobera tous les griefs dont l'objet comporte la suspension d'un membre.»

Après débat, l'amendement est mis aux voix par vote à main levée et rejeté comme suit: Pour: 3; Contre: 6.

Gordon Towers propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 27, page 16, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

a) «nellement ou par avocat ou par un représentant, de présenter des»

L'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.

Gordon Towers propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 32, page 16, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

b) «témoins de se faire représenter par avocat ou par un représentant»

L'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.

Gordon Towers propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant les lignes 34 à 36 inclusive-ment, page 16.

L'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.

Gordon Taylor propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 38, page 17, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

d) «avocat ou de son représentant, ce membre, avocat ou représentant peut, selon»

L'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.

Gordon Towers propose,—Que l'article 16 du projet de loi C-65 soit modifié en retranchant la ligne 41, page 17, et en y substituant ce qui suit:

e) «lui, son avocat ou son représentant pour sa comparution devant le Comité.»

L'amendement est mis aux voix et adopté.